

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 937 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA

...Appellant

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted vide this Court orders dated 10.07.2007.

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter above mentioned.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. H. M. Singh, Advocate, Respondent No. 3 is represented by Ajay Choudhary, Advocate and Respondent No. 4 is represented by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that the Original record from the Trial Court have been received and same are available in the Court room for reference.

It is further submitted that since the additional documents have not filed by the Counsel for the parties, the matter above mentioned was placed before the Court of Registrar administratively on 04.06.2012 when the following order was passed:

"List before Hon'ble Court as per Rules."

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. H. M. Singh Advocate
2. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate
3. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Bar Library No. 2

4. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate
13, Old Lawyers Chambers,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR